

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No. 252 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.06.2023	<u>Dr.VRKS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u> This application is filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking to condone delay of 47 days in presenting the miscellaneous appeal. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents and file proof of service in the Registry. List the matter on 11.08.2023. <u>I.A.No.02 of 2023</u> Heard the learned counsel. Perused the record. Having regard to the facts, submissions and the issues raised for consideration in the grounds of appeal, which require a detailed examination, there shall be interim stay of execution of the Order and decree, dated 28.12.2022, passed in M.V.O.P.No.669	Contd.

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		of 2022 on the file of Chairman, Motor Vehicle Accident Claims Tribunal-cum-Principal District & Sessions Judge, Visakhapatnam subject to the condition that the appellant/petitioner – A.P.S.R.T.C, Musheerabad, Hyderabad now at PNBS, Vijayawada shall deposit 50% of the entire decretal amount with proportionate interest and costs within a period of eight (8) weeks from today. On such deposit, respondent No.1/claimant is permitted to withdraw the compensation in terms of the decree with proportionate interest and costs by following the procedure established by law, however, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of both the parties in the appeal. Issue notice to the respondents. Dr.VRKS, J SR	

